	\sim			\sim		\sim	\sim	\sim	^	
1	~	_	1	.3	_	2	U	U	_	

Attorney Docket No. 8001-1078 Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office R SHEET 102311007 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. **Shinobu SATO** Name: **NEC Corporation** Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Japan ☐ Yes ⊠ No Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 3. ☐ Yes ⊠ No Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: 10/314227 Execution Date: November 29, 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 2002

A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON

Second Floor

745 South 23rd Street

Arlington, VA 22202

Phone: 703-521-2297

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Yolanda Reynolds

Name of Person Signing

December 9, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

ASSIGNMENT

7	WHEREAS,	SHINO	BU SATO					
		of Tok	yo, Japan					
	as invented certain new and useful improvements in CONTENT OBTAINING SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC							
		TO A HOME SYSTEM						
for whi	nichI_am_abo	ut_to_make (I/we have made—or			application for	Letters		
Patent	t of the United State	es of America;			Α.			
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Corpora	ation, 7-1, St	niba 5-chome	.			
		Minato-ku.	<u>Tokyo. Japan</u>		is			
desirou	lesirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the							
United	l States;							
	NOW THEREFOR	E, be it known by a	ll whom it may	concern, that	for and in consider	ation of		
	- -			<u> </u>	Dollars (\$1_0	0)		
to _ me	e in hand paid,	the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowl	edgedthe_	said ASSIGNOR			
		set over, and by these						
A	ASSIGNEE, NEC Co	rporation						
* t	the full and exc	lusive	right, tit	de, and interest	in and to the said in	vention,		
	y set forth and desc	_		,				
•	•	pared and executed by	$r_{}$ me on th	e <u>29th</u> da	v of <u>November</u> ,	20 <u>02</u> ,		
cable		on the da						
		Letters Patent there						
	3	aid _ ASSIGNEE . NEG						
		and behoof, and for _						
		Patent are granted, as						
			_	ery as the sam	le would have been	neid by		
	_	mment and sale not be		1 1 -		1		
		VHEREOF, I he						
10	okyo, Japan	this29th	day ofN		4-2	<u> </u>		
			-	Shinol				
					ntor's full Signature) IOBU SATO			
Witne	ess:	ro Huroda	-					
		Luroda						
* State	e whether the full and	exclusive right, or what	part of the whole	interest is assign	red			
					PATENT			

REEL: 013562 FRAME: 0203